Term Dates

032025/2026

« Autumn Term

o]

[o]

First day of term

1st Sep 2025

Half Term

23rd Oct 2025 - 31st Oct 2025

Toth Dos 2035 MONK’'S WALK

Christmas holidays _—
22nd Dec 2025 - 2nd Jan 2026 SCHOOI
Further Information

Monday 1st September - INSET Day 1

Tuesday 2nd September - School starts for Y7 & 12

Wednesday 3rd September - All students are in school

Thursday 4th September - Sixth form teaching begins

Thursday 2nd October - Open Evening

Friday 3rd October - INSET Day 2

Wednesday 22nd October - Last day students in school before half term
Thursday 23rd October - INSET Day 3

Friday 24th October - INSET Day 4

Thursday 27th November - ARD 1

Friday 28th November - Occasional Day

Half Term: Thursday 23rd October — Friday 31st October 2025

« Spring Term

o]

First day of term

5th Jan 2026

Half Term

16th Feb 2026 - 20th Feb 2026

Last day of term

27th Mar 2026

Easter holidays

30th Mar 2026 - 10th Apr 2026

Further Information

Monday 5th January Term starts

Half Term: Monday 16th February — Friday 20th February 2026
Thursday 19th March - ARD 2 face to face (TBC)

« Summer Term

First day of term

13th Apr 2026

Half Term

25th May 2026 - 29th May 2026
Last day of term

17th Jul 2026

Further Information

Monday 13th April Term starts
Monday 4th May Bank Holiday
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